



April 11, 2023

Mr. Michael Silverman, City Manager
City of Pascagoula
P.O. Drawer 908
Pascagoula, MS 39568-0908

Re: Northwood Street Drainage Improvements
(C.E. Project No. 218-049.034)

Dear Mr. Silverman:

Attached please find a copy of the Certified Bid Tabulation for bids taken on March 23, 2023 at 2:00 p.m., for the above referenced project.

CE Group has reviewed the bids received on the above referenced project and we recommend award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC, in the amount of Two Hundred Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and Twenty-Nine Cents (\$207,756.29).

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

CE GROUP

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'JMD'.

James M. Douglass, P.E.
Project Engineer

JMD:kl

Attachment

cc: Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC
Geoff Clemens, CE Group

M:\2018\218-049 COP Misc Services\034 Northwood Street Drainage Improvements\Docs\Bid Opening Docs\Recommendation to Award 041123.doc

 BAY ST. LOUIS

3036 Longfellow Drive, Bay St. Louis, MS 39520
228-467-2770

 BILOXI

156 Nixon Street, Biloxi, MS 39530
228-432-2133

 PASCAGOULA

1969 Market Street, Pascagoula, MS 39567
228-762-3970

**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
FOR
CITY OF PASCAGOULA**

THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M.

Bid Bond included:				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
2 Addenda received and acknowledged:				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
Non-Resident State Bid Law:				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A			
Certificate of Responsibility Number:				23104-MC		04939-MC		02998-MC		20882-MC		09083-MC							
				Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC		1		SCI, Inc.		Graham Construction Co., Inc.		4,5		JE Talley Construction, Inc.		Moran Hauling, Inc.		4,6	
BASE BID - NORTHWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				16708 Hwy 67 Biloxi, MS 39532		13524 Old Highway 67 Biloxi, MS 39532		P.O. Box 670 Escatawpa, MS 39552		1711 Prospect Avenue Pascagoula, MS 39567		10380 Three Rivers Road Gulfport, MS 39503							
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 20,808.50	\$ 20,808.50		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
2	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$ 11,327.50	\$ 11,327.50		\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00		\$ 3,110.00	\$ 3,110.00		
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00		\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00		
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00		\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00		
5	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement (all thicknesses)	LF	250	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 6.15	\$ 1,537.50		\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00		
6	Sawcut Concrete Pavement (all thicknesses)	LF	700	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 6.15	\$ 4,305.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00		
7	Asphalt Pavement Removal (all thicknesses)	SY	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 6.15	\$ 1,230.00		\$ 8.50	\$ 1,700.00		
8	Concrete Pavement Removal (all thicknesses)	SY	375	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 8.61	\$ 3,228.75		\$ 8.50	\$ 3,187.50		
9	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	SY	40	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 12.30	\$ 492.00		\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00		
10	Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 12.30	\$ 615.00		\$ 20.75	\$ 1,037.50		
11	Drainage Pipe Removal (all sizes)	LF	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 8.61	\$ 3,874.50		\$ 12.50	\$ 5,625.00		
12	Drainage Pipe Abandonment	LF	125	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 36.90	\$ 4,612.50		\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00		
13	Removal of Existing Drainage Structure	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1,230.00	\$ 4,920.00		\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00		
14	Tree Removal (>8" Ø)	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3,075.00		\$ 1,036.00	\$ 1,036.00		
15	Abandonment of Existing Drainage Structure (to include removal of top and filling with sand to grade)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1,845.00		\$ 1,875.75	\$ 1,875.75		
16	Undercut and Hauloff	CY	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 8.61	\$ 2,152.50		\$ 15.75	\$ 3,937.50		
17	Import Fill Material	CY	250	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ 20.91	\$ 5,227.50		\$ 15.75	\$ 3,937.50		
18	Geogrid	SY	300	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,380.00		\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 8.61	\$ 2,583.00		\$ 7.25	\$ 2,175.00		
19	Limestone Pipe Bedding	CY	250	\$ 80.50	\$ 20,125.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 98.40	\$ 24,600.00		\$ 99.50	\$ 24,875.00		
20	Concrete Junction Box	EA	2	\$ 3,154.48	\$ 6,308.96		\$ 2,555.00	\$ 5,110.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 4,920.00	\$ 9,840.00		\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00		
21	Curb Inlet Structure	EA	4	\$ 1,977.12	\$ 7,908.48		\$ 2,927.80	\$ 11,711.20		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 4,920.00	\$ 19,680.00		\$ 5,955.00	\$ 23,820.00		
22	22"x13" RCAP	LF	40	\$ 82.94	\$ 3,317.60		\$ 82.90	\$ 3,316.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 92.25	\$ 3,690.00		\$ 138.75	\$ 5,550.00		
23	18" RCP	LF	75	\$ 55.88	\$ 4,191.00		\$ 64.70	\$ 4,852.50		\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 70.11	\$ 5,258.25		\$ 81.75	\$ 6,131.25		
24	24" RCP	LF	425	\$ 78.95	\$ 33,553.75		\$ 81.40	\$ 34,595.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 34,000.00		\$ 92.25	\$ 39,206.25		\$ 92.00	\$ 39,100.00		
25	Concrete Winged Headwall Structure	EA	1	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 3,822.00		\$ 2,805.00	\$ 2,805.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00		\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00		
26	Loose Riprap #100	TON	25	\$ 121.25	\$ 3,031.25		\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 123.00	\$ 3,075.00		\$ 166.75	\$ 4,168.75		

**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
FOR
CITY OF PASCAGOULA**

THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M.

BASE BID - NORTHWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (continued)				Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC		1	SCI, Inc.			Graham Construction Co., Inc.		4,5	JE Talley Construction, Inc.			Moran Hauling, Inc.		4,6
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note
27	Concrete Driveway Repair	SY	375	\$ 86.25	\$ 32,343.75		\$ 95.00	\$ 35,625.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 37,500.00		\$ 71.34	\$ 26,752.50		\$ 92.00	\$ 34,500.00	
28	Remove and Replace Brick Driveway In-Kind	SY	125	\$ 78.20	\$ 9,775.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 11,875.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 123.00	\$ 15,375.00		\$ 44.56	\$ 5,570.00	
29	Asphalt Pavement Repair (2" Base, 6" Limestone)	SY	200	\$ 51.46	\$ 10,292.00		\$ 64.60	\$ 12,920.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 49.20	\$ 9,840.00		\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	
30	2" Asphalt Surface Course (ST 9.5mm)	SY	200	\$ 37.95	\$ 7,590.00		\$ 42.60	\$ 8,520.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 36.90	\$ 7,380.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	
31	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$ 18.40	\$ 920.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 30.75	\$ 1,537.50		\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	
32	Remove and Replace Fence In-Kind	LF	50	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 36.90	\$ 1,845.00		\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	
33	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	SY	40	\$ 86.25	\$ 3,450.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 71.34	\$ 2,853.60		\$ 103.75	\$ 4,150.00	
34	Sod	SY	500	\$ 6.90	\$ 3,450.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 7.38	\$ 3,690.00		\$ 7.25	\$ 3,625.00	
TOTAL BASE BID (TO BE READ ALOUD):				\$	207,756.29	3	\$	228,893.20		\$	244,900.00		\$	248,146.35		\$	252,996.75	3

- Notes:
- 1-Bidder completed Article 9.02 of the Bid Form as an individual instead of a Corporation, which includes LLC businesses.
 - 2-Multiplication error.
 - 3-Addition error.
 - 4-Bidder did not submit List of Subcontractors.
 - 5-Bidder did not submit Certificate of Debarment.
 - 6-Bidder did not submit evidence of Authority to Sign.

**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
NORTHWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
FOR
CITY OF PASCAGOULA**

THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M.

Bid Bond included:				Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes					
Addenda received and acknowledged:				Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes					
Non-Resident State Bid Law:				N/A			N/A			N/A			N/A					
Certificate of Responsibility Number:				22083-MC			12105-MC			20907-MC			07628-MC			21884-MC		
				Coastal Development and Construction			LJ Construction, Inc.			DNA Underground, LLC			Lane Construction Co. of MS, Inc.			5		
BASE BID - NORTHWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS				2010 Old Mobile Hwy Pascagoula, MS 39567			11226 Dobson Road Gulfport, MS 39503			16101 S Swan Road Gulfport, MS 39503			P.O. Box 1437 Ocean Springs, MS 39566			21294 Johnson Road Long Beach, MS 39560		
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00		\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
2	Construction Survey	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	
4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
5	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement (all thicknesses)	LF	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	
6	Sawcut Concrete Pavement (all thicknesses)	LF	700	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	
7	Asphalt Pavement Removal (all thicknesses)	SY	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00		\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	
8	Concrete Pavement Removal (all thicknesses)	SY	375	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 4,875.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 4,875.00		\$ 17.00	\$ 6,375.00	
9	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	SY	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00		\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	
10	Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	
11	Drainage Pipe Removal (all sizes)	LF	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 9,450.00	
12	Drainage Pipe Abandonment	LF	125	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 100.15	\$ 12,518.75		\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	
13	Removal of Existing Drainage Structure	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 1,499.00	\$ 5,996.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 838.00	\$ 3,352.00		\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	
14	Tree Removal (>8" Ø)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,047.00	\$ 1,047.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
15	Abandonment of Existing Drainage Structure (to include removal of top and filling with sand to grade)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
16	Undercut and Hauloff	CY	250	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	
17	Import Fill Material	CY	250	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	
18	Geogrid	SY	300	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	
19	Limestone Pipe Bedding	CY	250	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 118.00	\$ 29,500.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	
20	Concrete Junction Box	EA	2	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 10,880.00		\$ 4,666.70	\$ 9,333.40		\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	
21	Curb Inlet Structure	EA	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00		\$ 3,463.83	\$ 13,855.32		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	
22	22"x13" RCAP	LF	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 63.63	\$ 2,545.20		\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00		\$ 117.00	\$ 4,680.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	
23	18" RCP	LF	75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00		\$ 49.30	\$ 3,697.50		\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00		\$ 89.00	\$ 6,675.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	
24	24" RCP	LF	425	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00		\$ 65.60	\$ 27,880.00		\$ 115.00	\$ 48,875.00		\$ 116.00	\$ 49,300.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00	
25	Concrete Winged Headwall Structure	EA	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 6,755.00	\$ 6,755.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	
26	Loose Riprap #100	TON	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00		\$ 107.00	\$ 2,675.00		\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00		\$ 146.00	\$ 3,650.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
 NORTHWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 FOR
 CITY OF PASCAGOULA

THURSDAY, MARCH 23, 2023 AT 2:00 P.M.

BASE BID - NORTHWOOD STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (continued)				Coastal Development and Construction			LJ Construction, Inc.			DNA Underground, LLC			Lane Construction Co. of MS, Inc.		5	JLB Contractors		
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note	Unit Price	Amount	Note
27	Concrete Driveway Repair	SY	375	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00		\$ 135.00	\$ 50,625.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 33,750.00		\$ 193.00	\$ 72,375.00		\$ 220.00	\$ 82,500.00	
28	Remove and Replace Brick Driveway In-Kind	SY	125	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 31,250.00		\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00		\$ 251.00	\$ 31,375.00		\$ 320.00	\$ 40,000.00	
29	Asphalt Pavement Repair (2" Base, 6" Limestone)	SY	200	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00		\$ 62.10	\$ 12,420.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	
30	2" Asphalt Surface Course (ST 9.5mm)	SY	200	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 151.00	\$ 30,200.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	
31	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00		\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	
32	Remove and Replace Fence In-Kind	LF	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 91.00	\$ 4,550.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	
33	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	SY	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	
34	Sod	SY	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00		\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID (TO BE READ ALOUD):				\$	253,905.00		\$	289,621.17		\$	350,995.00		\$	492,264.00	3	\$	496,305.00	

- Notes:
- 1-Bidder completed Article 9.02 of the Bid Form as an individual instead of a Corporation, which includes LLC businesses.
 - 2-Multiplication error.
 - 3-Addition error.
 - 4-Bidder did not submit List of Subcontractors.
 - 5-Bidder did not submit Certificate of Debarment.
 - 6-Bidder did not submit evidence of Authority to Sign.



Certified Correct By: James M. Douglass, P.E.